

City of South Daytona Bid Opening Minutes

City Council Chambers 1672 S. Ridgewood Ave, South Daytona, Florida 2:00 P.M., Tuesday, April 1, 2025

Bid Number:	2025-ITB- 009		
Bid Title:	US1 Undergrounding - Electrical Service Conversions Project		
Bid Opening Date:	2:00 P.M. on Tuesday, April 1, 2025		

Call to Order: By Deputy City Clerk Becky Witte at 2:00 pm.

Present: Deputy City Clerk Becky Witte, David King, P.E. (consultant from Mead and Hunt)

Deputy City Clerk Becky Witte said that the City of South Daytona advertised the above described bid.

Sealed proposals were received until 2:00 P.M. on the bid opening date above, at which time the bids were opened in the Council Chamber Room and publicly read aloud.

The following bids were received:

Bidder	<u>Address</u>	<u>Phone</u>	Bid
Carter Electric	231 Jean Street	386-255-1418	\$249,328.50
	Daytona Beach, Florida 32114		

Adjournment: Deputy City Clerk Becky Witte adjourned the bid opening at 2:03 pm.